
Approve the First Amendment between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and Code.org. The first amendment shall extend the term of the Agreement

from July 1, 2018, to end on June 30, 2019.

First Amendment to 2016 Agreement with Code.org

The positive financial impact is $128,820 in addition to in-kind training supplies and free curriculum. There is no additional financial impact to the District.

Code.org is a national non-profit organization dedicated to expanding computer science programs with curricula established for K-12. The contract extension will

provide additional funding to support computer science professional development and supporting activities. The original Agreement was approved by the School

Board at the April 5, 2016, Regular School Board Meeting.

This First Amendment Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

DEPARTMENT

Form #4189   Revised 08/04//2017
RWR/

Special Order Request

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

(1) Executive Summary  (2) Code.org First Amendment

ITEMS

MLW/SRW:dt

Electronic Signature

MEETING DATE

REQUESTED ACTION:

Yes No

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

EXHIBITS: (List)

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On:

754-321-2260

Continuous Improvement Goal 2: Effective Communication Goal 3:

Senior Leader & Title

High Quality InstructionGoal 1:

EE-17. 45263

Dr. Lisa Milenkovic 754-321-2663

School Board Chair

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Phone:Name:

Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

TITLE:

By:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Grants Administration

<subject>PDF Signed item EE-17. First Amendment to 2016 Agreement with Code.org</subject>
<body>Agenda form and attachments for item EE-17.</body>

ITEM No.:

<address>derek.tillman@browardschools.com</address><upload>1</upload><mail>1</mail>

CATEGORY

AGENDA ITEM

Name: Phone:

2018-04-10 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Time

Signature

EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS

Stephanie R. Williams

Yes
Open Agenda

No


	Signature: Maurice Woods
3/28/2018, 1:48:54 PM


